For the financial evaluation, the tenderer shall clearly state the following: 

1. The inspection fee for used spare parts and mobile equipment shall be 0.6% (Zero-point six 

percent) of the FOB value subject to a minimum of three hundred United States Dollars (USD 

300) and a maximum of three thousand five hundred United States Dollars (USD 3500) 

exclusive of all applicable taxes.  

2. The used motor vehicle inspection fee in United States Dollars (USD) charged to the exporter 

exclusive of all applicable taxes is as indicated below: 

Country Inspection fees (USD per unit) 

Japan 180